PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
David Fame 06/22/2009							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Brunob II B.V	Brunob II B.V.					
Street Address:	Velperweg 76						
City:	Arnhem	Arnhem					
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS						
Postal Code:	6824 BM						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12437		12437	190		06122490		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (212)801-6400							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:							
Email: lucasch@gtlaw.com					E E		
Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP Address Line 1: Met Life Building							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		062553.010501					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christine Lucas					
Total Attachments: 1 source=ns_assign#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

I, David Fame, having invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

FLUID BED REACTORS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed May 7, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/437,190,

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to

Brunob II B.V., Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands, and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Brunob II B.V., its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

I hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations; and.

I hereby authorize the insertion of the serial number into this assignment upon notification by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date:	6/22/09	Day Fan	
		David Fame	

77983

RECORDED: 06/29/2009